REPORT ON CONSULTANTS ENGAGED BY
GOVERNMENT

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

This report contains a summary of all consultants engaged by
Government as detailed in returns submitted from agencies.



SUMMARY ON CONSULTANTS ENGAGED BY GOVERNMENT FOR

THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF CONSULTANT

COST THIS 6 MTHS

PREMIER; STATE DEVELOPMENT
PREMIER

DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET
SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES TRIBUNAL
STATE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL FOR PREMIER; STATE DEVELOPMENT

DEPUTY PREMIER; HEALTH; TOURISM
HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

TOTAL FOR DEPUTY PREMIER; HEALTH; TOURISM

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT; LANDS; ASSISTING STATE

DEVELOPMENT

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND LANDS
GASCOYNE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
GOLDFIELDS-ESPERANCE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
MID WEST DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

LANDS

WA LAND AUTHORITY (LANDCORP)

TOTAL FOR REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT; LANDS; ASSISTING
STATE DEVELOPMENT

TREASURER; ATTORNEY GENERAL

14

12

12

$351,397.48

$41,715.74

$268,101.00

$661,214.22

$1,648,927.00

$1,648,927.00

$18,000.00

$28,173.00

$33,412.50

$40,480.00

$24,750.00

$144,815.50



DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF CONSULTANT

COST THIS 6 MTHS

TREASURER
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY AND FINANCE 2
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERANNUATION BOARD 1

ATTORNEY GENERAL

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR CHILDREN AND 1
YOUNG PEOPLE

TOTAL FOR TREASURER; ATTORNEY GENERAL 4
EDUCATION

EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 5
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SERVICES 3
TOTAL FOR EDUCATION 8

FINANCE; COMMERCE; SMALL BUSINESS

COMMERCE
WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA 2
TOTAL FOR FINANCE; COMMERCE; SMALL BUSINESS 2

POLICE; EMERGENCY SERVICES; ROAD SAFETY
EMERGENCY SERVICES

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AUTHORITY 1

TOTAL FOR POLICE; EMERGENCY SERVICES; ROAD SAFETY 1

SPORT AND RECREATION; RACING AND GAMING
SPORT AND RECREATION

DEPARTMENT OF SPORT AND RECREATION 2

TOTAL FOR SPORT AND RECREATION; RACING AND 2
GAMING

$392,541.84

$175,000.00

$44,904.00

$612,445.84

$180,121.21

$98,854.76

$278,975.97

$22,400.00

$22,400.00

$91,229.00

$91,229.00

$42,625.00

$42,625.00



DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF CONSULTANT COST THIS 6 MTHS

PLANNING; CULTURE AND THE ARTS; SCIENCE AND
INNOVATION

PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 3 $144,144.00
WESTERN AUSTRALIAN PLANNING COMMISSION 20 $659,968.61
CULTURE AND THE ARTS

WA MUSEUM 1 $10,594.00

SCIENCE AND INNOVATION
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3 $206,272.00

TOTAL FOR PLANNING; CULTURE AND THE ARTS; SCIENCE 27 $1,020,978.61
AND INNOVATION

ENERGY; TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT;
INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

ENERGY
INDEPENDENT MARKET OPERATOR 3 $479,544.00
WESTERN POWER 1 $234,450.00

TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND WORKFORCE 1 $0.00
DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL FOR ENERGY; TRAINING AND WORKFORCE 5 $713,994.00

DEVELOPMENT, INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

TRANSPORT; HOUSING

TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 4 $440,897.54
FREMANTLE PORT AUTHORITY 1 $7,768.00

PUBLIC TRANSPORT AUTHORITY 1 $153,981.00



DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF CONSULTANT COST THIS 6 MTHS

TOTAL FOR TRANSPORT; HOUSING 6 $602,646.54

CHILD PROTECTION; COMMUNITY SERVICES; SENIORS AND
VOLUNTEERING; WOMEN'S INTERESTS; YOUTH

CHILD PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT FOR CHILD PROTECTION 2 $247,133.00
TOTAL FOR CHILD PROTECTION; COMMUNITY SERVICES; 2 $247,133.00
SENIORS AND VOLUNTEERING; WOMEN'S INTERESTS;

YOUTH

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD; FORESTRY; CORRECTIVE SERVICES
AGRICULTURE AND FOOD

POTATO MARKETING AUTHORITY 1 $114,687.30

CORRECTIVE SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIVE SERVICES 1 $89,345.00
TOTAL FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD; FORESTRY; 2 $204,032.30
CORRECTIVE SERVICES

ENVIRONMENT; WATER

ENVIRONMENT

BOTANIC GARDEN AND PARK AUTHORITY 1 $0.00
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION 4 $133,243.93
TOTAL FOR ENVIRONMENT; WATER 5 $133,243.93

MENTAL HEALTH; DISABILITY SERVICES

MENTAL HEALTH

MENTAL HEALTH REVIEW BOARD 1 $0.00
DISABILITY SERVICES

DISABILITY SERVICES COMMISSION 1 $149,876.00

TOTAL FOR MENTAL HEALTH; DISABILITY SERVICES 2 $149,876.00



DEPARTMENT NUMBER OF CONSULTANT COST THIS 6 MTHS

TOTAL FOR ALL PORTFOLIOS CONSULTANTS: 98 $6,574,536.91




REPORT ON CONSULTANTS ENGAGED BY GOVERNMENT FOR THE

SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
PREMIER; STATE DEVELOPMENT
PREMIER
DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET
ALEXIS JOHNSON RESEARCH AND ADVISORY JUN-09 MAY-13 $41,287.50
SERVICES TO MEMBER FOR
KALGOORLIE
BRIGHT BLUE COMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON MAY-10 NOV-11 $84,700.00
PTY LTD (GEOFFREY STRATEGIC PROJECTS
WEDGWOOD)
CAMERON POUSTIE RESEARCH AND ADVISORY FEB-09 MAY-13 $40,228.65
SERVICES TO
PARLIAMENTARY GREENS WA
PARTY
LT GEN. JOHN SANDERSON AC  ADVISOR ON INDIGENOUS NOV-08 FEB-11 $27,500.00
AFFAIRS
MEGSALENA PTY LTD (PETER IMPLEMENTATION OF VERVE OCT-09 MAR-11 $3,052.50
OATES) ENERGY REVIEW REPORT
NICOLA MILSOM RESEARCH AND ADVISORY MAY-10 MAY-13 $42,098.87
SERVICES TO MEMBER FOR
ALFRED COVE
PROFESSOR LYN BEAZLEY CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON JAN-11 DEC-11 $77,073.30
SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND
INNOVATION
PROFESSOR LYN BEAZLEY CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON JAN-10 DEC-10 $14,666.66
SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND
INNOVATION
RAMELTON CONSULTING PTY REVIEW OF THE WESTERN JUL-10 JAN-11 $20,790.00
LTD (DR JIM LIMERICK PSM) AUSTRALIAN LAND AUTHORITY
ACT 1992
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER CONSULTANTS: 9 $351,397.48
AND CABINET
SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES TRIBUNAL
MERCER (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD ~ REVIEW OF SPECIAL DIVISION ~ MAY-11 MAY-11 $41,715.74
2011 AND WA LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CEO
REMUNERATION UPDATE
TOTAL FOR SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES CONSULTANTS: 1 $41,715.74

TRIBUNAL



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
STATE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEVELOPMENT
AECOM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD STRATEGIC ASSESSMENT SEP-09 SEP-11 $77,301.00
PROCESS OF LNG PRECINCT
AT JAMES PRICE POINT
PRESTON CONSULTING COMPARE AND REVIEW MAY-11 MAY-11 $39,950.00
LOCATION OF
INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR
AS RECOMMENDED IN
ANKETELL PORT AND
STRATEGIC INDUSTRIAL AREA
DESIGN PLAN
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ~ COMMERCIAL ADVISORY NOV-10 DEC-11 $136,400.00
SERVICES - OAKAJEE PORT
AND RAIL ECONOMIC
APPRAISAL
WORLEY PARSONS SERVICES BROWSE LNG PLANNING APR-11 JUN-11 $14,450.00
ADVICE
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF STATE CONSULTANTS: 4 $268,101.00
DEVELOPMENT
TOTAL FOR PREMIER; STATE CONSULTANTS: 14 $661,214.22
DEVELOPMENT
DEPUTY PREMIER; HEALTH; TOURISM
HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AURORA PROJECTS PTY LTD PROJECT REVIEW SERVICES APR-08 APR-13 $0.00
FOR FIONA STANLEY HOSPITAL
AURORA PROJECTS PTY LTD PROJECT DIRECTION JUN-08 MAY-11 $432,735.00
SERVICES FOR RURAL
CAPITAL WORKS PROJECTS
AURORA PROJECTS PTY LTD PROJECT DIRECTION JAN-08 DEC-15 $655,309.00
SERVICES FOR NORTH
METROPOLITAN AREA HEALTH
SERVICE INFRASTRUCTURE
REDEVELOPMENT PROJECTS
HARDYGROUP INTERNATIONAL ~ REVIEW OF ACTIVITY BASED APR-11 MAY-11 $61,899.00
PTY LTD FUNDING/MANAGEMENT IN WA
MARELLA HEALTH CONSULTING ~ REVIEW OF COUNCIL OF JUL-10 JAN-11 $20,625.00
OFFICIAL VISITORS
PAXON CONSULTING GROUP RECONFIGURATION PLAN - MAR-11 ONGOING $68,970.00

PTY LTD

SMAHS CLINICAL SERVICES
REVIEW



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS ~ CLINICAL SERVICES SEP-09 OCT-12 $24,626.00
REDESIGN - FOUR HOUR RULE
PROFESSOR BRYANT STOKES ~ REVIEW OF ADMISSION AND JUN-11 JuL-11 $18,414.00
DISCHARGE PRACTICES IN
METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENTS
PROGNOSIS CONSULTING PTY ~ BUSINESS TRANSFORMATION ~ JUN-10 MAY-12 $319,013.00
LTD ADVICE AND SUPPORT
RICHARD LARKINS HEALTH AND MEDICAL SEP-10 DEC-10 $2,125.00
RESEARCH FUNDING
STRATEGIES
STEP BEYOND BUSINESS REALIGNMENT AND APR-11 MAY-11 $22,605.00
ADVISORS STRATEGIC PLANNING FOR
BREASTSCREEN WA
UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE REVIEW OF NMAHS PUBLIC FEB-11 FEB-11 $22,606.00

HEALTH UNIT COMMUNICABLE
DISEASE CONTROL SERVICE

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

TOTAL FOR DEPUTY PREMIER; HEALTH,;

TOURISM

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT; LANDS; ASSISTING STATE

DEVELOPMENT

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND LANDS

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ

REVIEW AND UPDATE
KALGOORLIE RAIL
REALIGNMENT REPORT FOR
PORTLINK PROJECT

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL
DEVELOPMENT AND LANDS

GASCOYNE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

SGS ECONOMICS & PLANNING
PTY LTD

PILBARA ECONOMIC STUDY

TOTAL FOR GASCOYNE DEVELOPMENT

COMMISSION

JUN-11

JUN-11

CONSULTANTS: 12

CONSULTANTS: 12

JUL-11

CONSULTANTS: 1

JUN-11

CONSULTANTS: 1

$1,648,927.00

$1,648,927.00

$18,000.00

$18,000.00

$28,173.00

$28,173.00



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
GOLDFIELDS-ESPERANCE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN GOLDFIELDS ESPERANCE NOV-10 APR-11 $33,412.50
AUSTRALIA REGIONAL STRATEGIC
DEVELOPMENT PLAN 2011-2021
TOTAL FOR GOLDFIELDS-ESPERANCE CONSULTANTS: 1 $33,412.50
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
MID WEST DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
RSM BIRD CAMERON STUDY INTO LAND JUN-10 JUL-11 $8,800.00
AVAILABILITY AND STATUS IN
GERALDTON
SOCIAL DIMENSIONS FEASIBILITY STUDY INTO THE JUL-10 FEB-11 $31,680.00
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN
EMERGENCY RESPONSE
HELICOPTER SERVICE BASED
AT GERALDTON-GREENOUGH
AIRPORT
TOTAL FOR MID WEST DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS: 2 $40,480.00
COMMISSION
LANDS
WA LAND AUTHORITY (LANDCORP)
MACROPLAN AUSTRALIA INDUSTRIAL LAND STRATEGY MAY-11 JUN-12 $24,750.00
PEER REVIEW
TOTAL FOR WA LAND AUTHORITY CONSULTANTS: 1 $24,750.00
(LANDCORP)
TOTAL FOR REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT; CONSULTANTS: 6 $144,815.50
LANDS; ASSISTING STATE
DEVELOPMENT
TREASURER; ATTORNEY GENERAL
TREASURER
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY AND FINANCE
CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF PEER REVIEW OF TAFEM.2.0 FEB-11 MAR-11 $20,000.00
TECHNOLOGY
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS VALUE FOR MONEY REVIEW FEB-11 JUL-11 $372,541.84
OF WA POLICE
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY CONSULTANTS: 2 $392,541.84

AND FINANCE



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES SUPERANNUATION BOARD
MERCER INVESTMENT ASSET ALLOCATION AND OCT-05 NOV-11 $175,000.00
CONSULTING INVESTMENT STRATEGY
SERVICES
TOTAL FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES CONSULTANTS: 1 $175,000.00
SUPERANNUATION BOARD
ATTORNEY GENERAL
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER FOR CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE
JULIAN GARDNER MENTAL HEALTH INQUIRY JUL-10 MAY-11 $44,904.00
TOTAL FOR OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER CONSULTANTS: 1 $44,904.00
FOR CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE
TOTAL FOR TREASURER; ATTORNEY CONSULTANTS: 4 $612,445.84
GENERAL
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEARNING CONVERSATIONS FEASIBILITY STUDY INTO DEC-10 MAR-11 $26,950.00
PROVISION OF
KINDERGARTEN IN CHILD
CARE SETTINGS
LEARNING CONVERSATIONS REVIEW OF OPERATIONS OF JAN-11 AUG-11 $24,750.00
COMMUNITY KINDERGARTENS
META INK POSITION STATEMENT ON MAR-11 APR-11 $7,040.00
EARLY YEARS EDUCATION
META INK REVIEW OF MURCHISON MAY-11 JUN-11 $20,499.00
EDUCATION STRATEGY
UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE SCHOOLS FUNDING MODEL SEP-10 DEC-11 $100,882.21
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSULTANTS: 5 $180,121.21
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SERVICES
2020 GLOBAL REVIEW OF COST EFFICIENCY ~ FEB-11 APR-11 $58,707.00
AND FINANCIAL STATUS OF
WACOT
DON BOYD CONSULTING PTY LTD ESTABLISH REGIONALLY FEB-11 APR-11 $20,732.76

BASED PLANS TO ADDRESS
HIGHER EDUCATION NEEDS



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
SUSAN KING CONSULTING REPORT ON FUNDING FOR FEB-11 JuL-11 $19,415.00
REGIONAL HIGHER
EDUCATION IN WA
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CONSULTANTS: 3 $98,854.76
SERVICES
TOTAL FOR EDUCATION CONSULTANTS: 8 $278,975.97
FINANCE; COMMERCE; SMALL BUSINESS
COMMERCE
WORKCOVER WESTERN AUSTRALIA
NEESHAM CONSULTING ADVICE ON LIQUIDATION OF MAR-09 MAR-12 $4,900.00
HIH LTD
ROSS MONGER ADVICE ON DISPUTE JUL-10 JuL-11 $17,500.00
RESOLUTION COMPONENT OF
LEGISLATIVE REVIEW
TOTAL FOR WORKCOVER WESTERN CONSULTANTS: 2 $22,400.00
AUSTRALIA
TOTAL FOR FINANCE; COMMERCE; CONSULTANTS: 2 $22,400.00
SMALL BUSINESS
POLICE; EMERGENCY SERVICES; ROAD SAFETY
EMERGENCY SERVICES
FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES AUTHORITY
LEADING BY EXAMPLE PTY LTD  MAJOR INCIDENT REVIEW - FEB-11 MAY-11 $91,229.00
KELMSCOTT/ROLEYSTONE
AND RED HILL/BRIGADOON
FIRES
TOTAL FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS: 1 $91,229.00
SERVICES AUTHORITY
TOTAL FOR POLICE; EMERGENCY CONSULTANTS: 1 $91,229.00

SERVICES; ROAD SAFETY



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS

SPORT AND RECREATION; RACING AND GAMING

SPORT AND RECREATION

DEPARTMENT OF SPORT AND RECREATION

COLIN BROWN CONSULTING REVIEW OF SPORT AND APR-11 JuL-11 $16,500.00
RECREATION DISABILITY
SECTOR

COLIN BROWN CONSULTING REGIONAL TALENT MAY-11 SEP-11 $26,125.00
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF SPORT AND CONSULTANTS: 2 $42,625.00

RECREATION

TOTAL FOR SPORT AND RECREATION; CONSULTANTS: 2 $42,625.00

RACING AND GAMING

PLANNING; CULTURE AND THE ARTS; SCIENCE AND INNOVATION

PLANNING

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

MT SPACES PLANNING PTY LTD

TPG TOWN PLANNING AND
URBAN DESIGN

TPG TOWN PLANNING AND
URBAN DESIGN

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

URBAN DEVELOPMENT NOV-10
COORDINATOR

METROPOLITAN APR-11
REDEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY - PRIMARY FOCUS

PLANNING

STATUTORY REVIEW OF MAY-11
ARMADALE REDEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN PLANNING COMMISSION

ARRB GROUP LTD

COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL

DAMARA WA PTY LTD

ESSENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

ESSENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES

SOUTH WEST METROPOLITAN MAR-09
AND PEEL TRANSPORT STUDY

PROPERTY AND ECONOMIC AUG-10
SERVICES FOR PERTH
WATERFRONT PROJECT

DEVELOPMENT OF SEDIMENT JUL-10
CELL CONCEPTS - SHIRE OF
GINGIN TO SHIRE OF EXMOUTH

MIDWEST REGIONAL WATER MAR-11
PLANNING STRATEGY

GASCOYNE REGIONAL WATER JUN-11
PLANNING STRATEGY

OCT-11

JUN-11

JUN-11

CONSULTANTS: 3

MAR-11

FEB-12

MAY-11

SEP-11

OCT-11

$144,144.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,144.00

$0.00

$105,603.30

$0.00

$6,380.00

$0.00



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
ESSENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL NATURAL RESOURCE JUL-10 JUN-11 $59,865.00
SERVICES MANAGEMENT REPORT IN THE
PILBARA
ESSENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL NATURAL RESOURCE JUL-10 NOV-10 $36,715.00
SERVICES MANAGEMENT REPORT IN THE
KIMBERLEY
GHD PTY LTD REVIEW OF STATE PLANNING AUG-10 AUG-12 $41,559.10
POLICY - RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
CODES
HAMES SHARLEY WA PTY LTD PREPARATION OF MURDOCH JAN-11 AUG-12 $127,343.15
ACTIVITY CENTRE STRUCTURE
PLAN
JUDITH STUBBS AFFORDABLE AND DIVERSE JUN-10 FEB-11 $24,300.50
HOUSING IN URBAN
REGENERATION AREAS
MACKAY URBAN DESIGN GREATER BUNBURY URBAN SEP-10 MAR-11 $924.00
GROWTH STRATEGY
PLANNING CONSULTANTS DIRECTIONS 2031 - CENTRAL NOV-10 MAY-11 $28,050.00
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD AND OUTER SUB-REGIONAL
STRATEGY REVIEW OF
SUBMISSIONS
PRACSYS MANAGEMENT LAND AND INFRASTRUCTURE NOV-10 DEC-10 $9,999.50
SYSTEMS DEMAND MODEL FOR THE
NORTH WEST SUB-REGION
PRACSYS MANAGEMENT BUSINESS PLAN FOR THE APR-11 JUN-11 $24,460.74
SYSTEMS SWAN VALLEY
RPS ENVIRONMENT GREATER BUNBURY WATER OCT-10 JAN-11 $27,923.01
MANAGEMENT STUDY
STUART HICKS CHAIR - PERTH WATERFRONT JUL-10 FEB-11 $18,304.00
TASKFORCE - PHASE 2
SYME MARMION AND CO REVIEW AND REVISE DRAFT APR-11 JUL-11 $0.00
STATE PLANNING STRATEGY
TRANSCORE PTY LTD STRATEGIC TRANSPORT MAR-09 FEB-11 $0.00
EVALUATION MODEL
SERVICES: SOUTH
METROPOLITAN AND PEEL
WORLEY PARSONS TRANSPORT PLANNING AND AUG-10 FEB-12 $121,116.60
TRAFFIC MODELLING FOR
PERTH WATERFRONT
PROJECT
WORLEY PARSONS PREPARATION OF MAR-11 MAY-11 $27,424.71
GOVERNANCE FRAMEWORK
FOR INTEGRATED APPROVALS
OF MAJOR INFRASTRUCTURE
PROJECTS IN THE PILBARA
TOTAL FOR WESTERN AUSTRALIAN CONSULTANTS: 20 $659,968.61

PLANNING COMMISSION



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

WA MUSEUM

KPMG STRATEGIC FINANCE REVIEW ~ AUG-10 OCT-10 $10,594.00

TOTAL FOR WA MUSEUM CONSULTANTS: 1 $10,594.00

SCIENCE AND INNOVATION

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CENTRE FOR INTERNATIONAL ~ CONSULTING SUPPORT FOR FEB-10 FEB-11 $8,855.00

ECONOMICS INTERIM COUNCIL ON SCIENCE
AND INNOVATION

HUB CONSULTING PTY LTD DEFENCE INDUSTRY JUL-10 DEC-10 $94,780.00
STRATEGY

PETER FARR CONSULTANTS STATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ~ AUG-10 AUG-11 $102,637.00
NEEDS ASSESSMENT

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CONSULTANTS: 3 $206,272.00

TOTAL FOR PLANNING; CULTURE AND

CONSULTANTS: 27

THE ARTS; SCIENCE AND INNOVATION

ENERGY; TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT,

INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

ENERGY
INDEPENDENT MARKET OPERATOR

CONCEPT CONSULTING GROUP  ADVICE ON IMPLEMENTATION OCT-10 DEC-11
LTD OF MARKET EVOLUTION

PROGRAM
OAKLEY GREENWOOD PTY LTD ADVICE ON AMENDMENTS TO SEP-10 JUN-11

THE LANTAU GROUP

TOTAL FOR INDEPENDENT MARKET

OPERATOR

MARKET RULES ARISING
FROM MARKET EVOLUTION
PROGRAM

ADVICE ON POTENTIAL FEB-11 OCT-11
CHANGES TO RESERVE
CAPACITY MECHANISM

CONSULTANTS: 3

$1,020,978.61

$274,216.00

$136,578.00

$68,750.00

$479,544.00



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS

WESTERN POWER

ERNST & YOUNG PARLIAMENTARY INQUIRY - JAN-11 JUN-11 $234,450.00
OPERATIONS POLE TOP

TOTAL FOR WESTERN POWER CONSULTANTS: 1 $234,450.00

TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

CURTIN UNIVERSITY OF LABOUR MARKET JUL-08 JUN-11 $0.00
TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION, INTELLIGENCE

AND ADVICE
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING CONSULTANTS: 1 $0.00

AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL FOR ENERGY; TRAINING AND CONSULTANTS: 5 $713,994.00
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT,
INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS

TRANSPORT; HOUSING

TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

CHAMONIX CONSULTING SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH JAN-10 JUN-11 $62,389.13
GOVERNMENT RESPONSE TO
LEAD AND NICKEL
CONTAMINATION - ESPERANCE

GHD PtY LTD REVIEW OF PORTS FEB-11 MAY-11 $98,483.00
GOVERNANCE

HYDER CONSULTING PTY LTD WA REGIONAL FREIGHT PLAN OCT-10 JUL-11 $232,930.30

MJ PAUL AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY FEB-10 JUN-11 $47,095.11

SERVICES - OAKAJEE
INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT CONSULTANTS: 4 $440,897.54

FREMANTLE PORT AUTHORITY

DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU DUE DILIGENCE OF KWINANA MAY-10 JAN-11 $7,768.00
BULK TERMINAL CAPACITY
AND ALLOCATION OF
CAPACITY

TOTAL FOR FREMANTLE PORT AUTHORITY CONSULTANTS: 1 $7,768.00

10



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS

PUBLIC TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

KPMG REVIEW SECURITY MAR-11 JUN-11 $153,981.00
FUNCTIONS, RESOURCES AND
ROLE OF WA POLICE IN
PUBLIC TRANSPORT SECURITY

TOTAL FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORT CONSULTANTS: 1 $153,981.00
AUTHORITY
TOTAL FOR TRANSPORT; HOUSING CONSULTANTS: 6 $602,646.54

CHILD PROTECTION; COMMUNITY SERVICES; SENIORS AND
VOLUNTEERING; WOMEN'S INTERESTS; YOUTH

CHILD PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT FOR CHILD PROTECTION

KPMG EXPANSION OF MANDATORY OCT-10 MAR-11 $25,789.00
REPORTING - DEMAND COSTS
AND OPERATING FRAMEWORK

KPMG SECONDARY FAMILY SUPPORT  JUN-10 APR-11 $221,344.00
HUBS

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT FOR CHILD CONSULTANTS: 2 $247,133.00

PROTECTION

TOTAL FOR CHILD PROTECTION,; CONSULTANTS: 2 $247,133.00

COMMUNITY SERVICES; SENIORS AND
VOLUNTEERING; WOMEN'S INTERESTS;
YOUTH

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD; FORESTRY; CORRECTIVE SERVICES

AGRICULTURE AND FOOD
POTATO MARKETING AUTHORITY

LONGSON & MCKINNA POTATO INDUSTRY NOV-10 JUN-11 $114,687.30
STRATEGIC ANALYSIS

TOTAL FOR POTATO MARKETING CONSULTANTS: 1 $114,687.30
AUTHORITY

11



NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
CORRECTIVE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIVE SERVICES
MACKSAM CONSULTANCY PTY ~ STAFFING REVIEW SERVICES DEC-10 DEC-11 $89,345.00
LTD
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIVE CONSULTANTS: 1 $89,345.00
SERVICES
TOTAL FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD; CONSULTANTS: 2 $204,032.30
FORESTRY; CORRECTIVE SERVICES
ENVIRONMENT; WATER
ENVIRONMENT
BOTANIC GARDEN AND PARK AUTHORITY
DELOITTE TOUCHE TOHMATSU ~ SEEDBANK BUSINESS CASE JUN-11 AUG-11 $0.00
TOTAL FOR BOTANIC GARDEN AND PARK CONSULTANTS: 1 $0.00
AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION
ACIL TASMAN PTY LTD VALUE FOR MONEY MAY-11 JUN-11 $32,032.28
ASSESSMENT OF INDIAN
OCEAN CLIMATE INITIATIVE
RESEARCH PROGRAM
AECOM AUSTRALIA PTY LTD CLIMATE CHANGE JUN-09 DEC-10 $10,566.15
ADAPTATION AND MITIGATION
STRATEGY
ERNST & YOUNG CLIMATE CHANGE JUN-09 DEC-10 $35,645.50
ADAPTATION AND MITIGATION
STRATEGY
RESOLVE GLOBAL PTY LTD GUIDELINES FOR THE JUN-10 FEB-11 $55,000.00
DEVELOPMENT AND
OPERATION OF NATURE
BASED CARAVAN PARKS AND
CAMPGROUNDS
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT OF CONSULTANTS: 4 $133,243.93

ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

TOTAL FOR ENVIRONMENT; WATER CONSULTANTS: 5

$133,243.93
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NAME OF CONSULTANT PURPOSE FROM TO COST 6 MTHS
MENTAL HEALTH; DISABILITY SERVICES
MENTAL HEALTH
MENTAL HEALTH REVIEW BOARD
EDITH COWAN UNIVERSITY SERVICE AND CLINICAL FEB-11 JuL-11 $0.00
REVIEW OF AUSTRALIAN
MEDICAL PROCEDURES
RESEARCH FOUNDATION -
FRESH START RECOVERY
PROGRAM
TOTAL FOR MENTAL HEALTH REVIEW CONSULTANTS: 1 $0.00
BOARD
DISABILITY SERVICES
DISABILITY SERVICES COMMISSION
KPMG PROFESSIONAL SERVICES NOV-10 MAY-11 $149,876.00
REVIEW
TOTAL FOR DISABILITY SERVICES CONSULTANTS: 1 $149,876.00
COMMISSION
TOTAL FOR MENTAL HEALTH,; CONSULTANTS: 2 $149,876.00

DISABILITY SERVICES

TOTAL FOR ALL PORTFOLIOS

CONSULTANTS: 98

$6,574,536.91
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